LISTED ON: 24.04.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.: 11

ITEM NO.: 56

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 39653 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

HEIRS OF JAMALJI AHEMDJI R.M. J.R.S.A. & ORS.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

HEIRS OF JAMALJI KARIRM NAGORW (D) & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th April, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned by two weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 23rd day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a